890 S.W. 87	AVENCE, SATE: 16 Address	6023
City/State/2 LOCAL REPRES	DA 33174 (305)552-5973 Zip Phone# ENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
1. <u>TOP EN</u> (Corpo	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER <u>TERPRISES</u> INC vration Name) (Document	
3(Corpc	pration Name) (Document pration Name) (Document pration Name) (Document	700002221527 4 at #) -06/24/9701066020 ******78.75 *****78.75
	KPick up time 2-00 Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	UN 24 PH 3: 29 ETARY OF STATE HASSEE FLORIDA
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other	RECEIVED OVVISION OF CORFORATION
CR2E031(1/95)	, ,	Examiner's Initials And C

.

April 10, 1997

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Incorporation of TOT Enterprises, Inc.

Secretary:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of articles of incorporation and a check for \$131.25 meant to cover the filing fee, certified copy and certificate. Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Timothy A. Bullock Incorporator & President 3320 Simms Street, Unit E Hollywood, Florida 33021

(954) 987-5039





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 10, 1997

TIMOTHY A. BULLOCK 3320 SIMMS STREET UNITE E HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021

SUBJECT: TOT ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W97000008400

We have received your document for TOT ENTERPRISES, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$.

The corporate fees are as follows:

CORPORATIONS FILING FEES

Profit and NonProfit Florida & Foreign Corp.

Filing Fees\$35.Registered Agent\$35.Designation\$35.Certifed Copy\$52.50Total Fee Due\$122.50

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6933.

Dana Calloway Document Specialist

Letter Number: 897A00018160

 \mathbf{u}_{i}

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 24, 1997

LAZARUS

MIAMI, FL

SUBJECT: TOP ENTERPRISES, INC, Ref. Number: W97000014690

We have received your document for TOP ENTERPRISES, INC, and check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6934.

Vanti V Xaza Kus Apeil Ware de Saza Carp. His ware de Shi D. Apeil ware de He as the left of

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist Letter Number: 797A00033432 $PEC \in IV \le D$ JVIII 25 PH 3: 07I = 1.1/2

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

LAZARUS

JUN-25-97 WED 04:06 PM REYES OFFICE

Orlando E. Reyes, P.A.

2201440

5415994

P::01

P. 01

4011 West Flagler Street, Suite 504 Miami, Florida 33134 (305) 541-2140

Orlando E. Reyes Attorney at Law

> June 25, 1997 Department of State Bureau of Corporations re: TOT Enterprises Inc.

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the individuals filing the articles of incorporation that was forwarded on behalf of the above corporation by Lazarus Corporate Industries, are the same individuals that filed some preliminary articles in April of this year.

Please process the articles that were forwarded by Lazarus.

Call with any questions or comments.

eyes, Esq.

TOT Enterprises, Inc. Articles of Incorporation

TALL AH

LORI

3 29

BY THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION the incorporator forms a corporation for profit under Florida law.

1. NAME. The name of this corporation is TOT Enterprises, Inc..

2. TERM. This corporation shall exist perpetually.

The American

3. FURPOSE. The purpose of this corporation is to transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.

4. CAPITAL STOCK. This corporation is authorized to issue 100 Shares of common stock of a par value of \$1.00 a share.

5. REGISTERED AGENT. The initial registered agent for this corporation is Giselle Bianco and the initial registered office is located at 7510 Miami View Drive, North Bay Village, FL 33141.

6. DIRECTORS. This corporation shall have one directors initially. The number shall be fixed by the bylaws and may be changed from time to time.

7. PRINCIPAL AND MAILING ADDRESS. The Mailing address of the Corporation is: PO Box 14-1304, Coral Gables, FL 33114-1304 The Principal address of the corporation is 7510 Miami View Drive, N Bay Village, FL 33141.

8. INITIAL DIRECTORS. The name and street address of each member of the first Board of Directors is:

Giselle Bianco

7510 Miami View Drive, North Bay Village, FL 33141 she shall hold office until the first annual meeting of stockholders.

9. INCORPORATOR. The name and street address of the incorporator is Giselle Bianco, at 7510 Miami View Drive, North Bay Village, FL 33141.

Dated on the 23rd day of June 1997.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 23rd day of June, 1997 by Giselle Bianco who is personally known to me. Name: Notary Public State of Florida OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ORLANDO E REYES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC623481 MY CUMMISSION EXP MAR. 142001

My Commission Expires:

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED as a registered agent for this corporation at the registered office designated in the foregoing articles of incorporation, the undersigned accepts the designation.

ØM/ Giselle Bianco

RETARY OF STATE AHASSEE FLORIDA 24 PH 3: 29 1